

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. E-E PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

and the second second

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

5/4/2011 N. Cuttigan MAY _ 6 2011





May 5, 2011

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

FASTRIT CORP

,

SUBJECT: E-E PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC REF: W11000024900

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan

IMAY-5

FAX Aud. #: H11000124364 Letter Number: 111A00010942

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company of E-E PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC

۰G

2000

Afficie I, Name

The name of this Florid: Limited Liability Company is: E-E PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC

č.,

Article II. Address

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

E-E PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC 3408 NE 2ND STREET HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

The physical address of the Limited Liability Company is: 3408 NE 2ND STREET HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is:

ERNESTO ELJAIEK 3408 NE 2ND STREET HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process of the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

ERNESTO ELJAIEK

Registered Agent

Prepared by: Robert P. Raphlin 11120 N. Kendali Dr., #201 Miami, FL 33176 (305)270-2040

Article IV

The company shall have perpetual existence effective upon filing and may engage in any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

The authorized representative executed the Articles of Limited Liability on May 3, 2011

Article V. Members. The names and addresues of the initial members of the Company are:

> ERNESTO ELJAIEK 3408 NE 2ND STREET HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

ERNÉ AIEK ΌE

Managing Member

. .

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

COMPANY: E-E PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC

REGISTERED AGENT ERNESTO ELJAIEK 3408 NE 2ND STREET HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

............

王家

Lagree to and as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Certificate. Lagree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. Lam familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

ELJAIEK ER ESTO

Registered Agent

